LMK03328
100MHz
PRIREF_P/N
PDN
0.1uF
SECREF_P/N
HW_SW_CTRL
HW_SW_CTRL
LF2
LF1
3300pF
0.033uF
CAP_DIG
CAP_PLL2
CAP_PLL1
10uF
10uF
10uF
OUT6/7
OUT4/5
OUT1/2/3
OUT0
100MHz (LVDS)
100MHz (HCSL)
125MHz (LVDS)
NC
VDDO_x : 1.8V
VDD_PLLx: 3.3V
VDD_IN: 3.3V
VDD_DIG 3.3V
1.8V
Green: 3.3V
Yellow: 1.8V
Blue: 1.8V(PDN)
PDN is delayed with
External 0.1uF.
200kΩ(internal) x 0.1uF
=20ms(63% charged)
Power-up sequence